

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-10-2019

State v. Ozuna Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46318

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Ozuna Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46318" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5607.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5607

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The Prosecutor Violated Ms. Ozuna’s Constitutional Rights To Remain Silent And To A Fair Trial By Repeatedly Using Evidence Of Ms. Ozuna’s Silence To Imply Guilt	3
II. The Prosecutor Violated Ms. Ozuna’s Constitutional Right To A Fair Trial By Eliciting Testimony Previously Deemed Inadmissible On Ms. Ozuna’s Prior Police Contact	11
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Berkemer v. McCarty, 468 U.S. 420 (1984).....6

Doyle v. Ohio, 426 U.S. 610 (1976).....7, 8

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....6

Salinas v. Texas, 570 U.S. 178 (2013).....3, 5, 7, 9

State v. Dunlap, 155 Idaho 345 (2013).....12

State v. Ellington, 151 Idaho 53 (2011).....3, 8, 9

State v. Johnson, 163 Idaho 412 (2017).....8, 9

State v. Lankford, 162 Idaho 477 (2017).....11

State v. Medina, Nos. 45117 & 45118, 2019 WL 4023555 (Aug. 27, 2019).....10

State v. Miller, 165 Idaho 115 (2019).....10

State v. Moore, 131 Idaho 814 (1998).....7, 8, 9

State v. Neyhart, 160 Idaho 746 (Ct. App. 2016).....9

State v. Parker, 157 Idaho 132 (2014).....*passim*

State v. Parton, 154 Idaho 558 (2013).....5, 9

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....10, 12

State v. Skunkcap, 157 Idaho 221 (2014).....8, 9

State v. Strouse, 133 Idaho 709 (1999).....4

State v. Tsujimura, 400 P.3d 500 (Haw. 2017).....6, 7

State v. White, 97 Idaho 708 (1976).....7, 9

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 29.....10
